In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

n Company details

compasrmtr o [5 [2 [3 (5 [8 0] %

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

W

SATURDAY

Q)

ompanies House

24/09/2022 #113
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Missguided Limited

bold black capitals.

u Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Daniel James Mark

Surname Smith

Administrator’s address

Building name/number| 156 Great Charles Street

Street | Queensway

Post town | Birmingham

County/Region |

Postcode I l B ITI_I_?FWI_’_

Country |

u Administrator’s name o

Full forenamel(s . . © Other administrator

. rename(s) Benjamln Use this section to tell us about

Surname Dym ant another administrator.

E Administrator’'s address e

Building namelnumberl 156 Great Charles Street 0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street, [ Queensway another administrator.

Post town | Birmingham

County/Region |

orcote [ B[] [al M N [ _

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

50 Tols PBlolals

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Frerrrrrr

Sign and date

Administrator’s
Signature

Signature date

Signature .~ -

TR~

55 R BB

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name

Narinder Aheer

E Where to send

Company name

Teneo Financial Advisory Ltd

e 156 Great Charles Street
| Queensway
|
| P Birmingham
County/Region
(= s fs [s[nIN] |

l Country

|DX

l Telephone

+44 121 619 0120

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

JWhat this form is for X What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.©
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator

Provisional liquidator

oooo0oooom

© You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAMI1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAMS6, VAM7

- CVA1, CVA3, CVA4

- AMO02, AM03, AM04, AMO5,
AMO06, AM07, AMO08, AMO09,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- RECH, REC2, REC3

- L1Q2, LIQ3, LIQO5, LIQ13, LIQ14,

-. WU07, Wu15

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Full forename(s)

Daniel Francis

Surname

Butters

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number| 156 Great Charles Street

Street [ Queensway
|
Post town I Birmingham
County/Region '
Postcode ’E,?I_,?ml—N"i’i
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with
Paragraph 47 of Schedule
B1 of the Insalvency Act
1986 and rule 3.30 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date statement
made up to (not more
than 14 days before the
date of the resolution for
winding up)

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Missguided Limited - In Administration 03235904

In the Court number

High Court of Justice, The Business &

Property Courts in Manchester ) CR-2022-MAN-000412

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets give a full
and complete statement of the company's affairs on
Date

30th May 2022

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement are true.

rainame ROy George Ellis

Signe-d /é %

pated  6th July 2022




A - Summary of Assets -

Assets

Assets sublect to fixed charge
Buildings

Less monles due to fixed charge holder(s)
HSBC - credit card debt
HSBC - duty deferment guarantee

Surplus to first fixed charge holder

Assets subject to second ranking fixed charge holder
Less monies due to second ranking fixed charge holders
European Retail Solutions LTD as Security Trustee for the Secured Partles {As Defin
Less: proceeds recelved on sale of Missguided IP
Less: proceeds received on sale of Missguided Ltd 1P + other
Less: proceeds received on sale of Mennace Ltd IP + other
Net European Retail Solutions LTD
Deficit to second ranking fixed charge holder
Avallable to third ranking fixed charge holder

Less monies due to third ranking fixed charge holders
Mr. Rajib K. Passi

Assets available for floating charge holders

Assets subject to floating charge

Missguided Ltd 1P + other
Intangible Assets
Leasehold Property and tmprovements
Motor Vehicles

Computer Equipment
Plant & Machinery
Fixtures & Fittings

Office Equipment

Assets under construction
Inventories

Trade Debtors

Cash In transit
Intercompany

Other Debtors.
Prepayments

Cash at bank and in hand
DE VAT Recoverable

Total assets available for preferential creditors

oaed  Oth July 2022

Book Estimated
Value to reallse
£ £

4,387,082 6,000,000)
(44,223 {44,223)
(532,496) {532,436)]
3,342,858 5,955,777
4,342,858| 5,955,777
(58,757,245)| (58,757,245}
18,500,000} 18,500,000
26,022 26,022
140.231,223)|  (40,231,223)
(34,275,447},

(24,975,522}

of

9,398,097

154,864

346,287

1,022,857

- 9,030
5917

15,746,799

5,228,846

1,013,406

1,095,928
806,962
3,682,803

214,772

[

(24,975,522}

of

1,473,978

0|

100,000

4,486,000

5,228,846

1,095,929
806,952
3,682,803

214,772

38,708,510 17,089,251

Sale price to FG

1P apportionment of FG consideration

MEN apportionment of G consideration

MG apportionment of £G consideration

No recoverable value

Sale price to FG

sale price to FG
Per schedule

As advised by Teneo

£901k Directors loans, £12k security deposit, £182k accrued income

Per schedule



A1 - Summary of Liabilities -

Total assets.available for preferential creditors
{carried forward from page A}

Liabitities
First preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors

Secondary P-eferential creditors :
(for all insolvencies after 1 Dec 2020. See guidance notes)

HMRC

(£16,757)

(£403,390)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential/secondary preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of Net Property where applicable
{to carry forward)

Estimated tctal assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges:

(£800,000)

European Retail Solutions LTD as Security Trustee for the Secured Parties (As Defii (£34,275,447)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charze holders)

[surplus as regards non-pr i
creditors {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Shortfall to s2cond ranking floating charge holde;r Mr. Rajib K. Passi
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and czlled up capital

Estimated to-al deficiency/surplus as regards members

£800,000

(£46,028,468)

£4

to realise

£17,089,291

£17,072,534

£16,669,144

£15,869,144

(€18,406,303)

£800,000

(£45,228,468)

(£18,406,303)
(£24,975,522)

(£88,610,293)

(£88,610,297)

Signature g C% Date

6th July 2022

excludes duty which is included in HSBC line on assets tab

as advised by Teneo



[
COMPANY CREDITORS

{Excluding consumer creditors and employees - See tabs B1 and B2)

Note Schedute B: Complete the table below for al creditors *EXCEPT employees / former d for consumer L he supply services (“consumer deposit ereditors”). “Dealls of  held by credior” any creditors und . chattel
leasing. or credi tite over property In pany's possession.
Ly posit redier detal o 81 shoing of y P ; "
total of the debts awed to them, e.5.in table 8 below
Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with posteode) Amount of debt g | Detalteot a'::i::’my hald by nm;:;""' Value of “;‘"""
Mennace Ltd 75 Traford Wharf Road Trafford Park Manchester M17 165 168,385 WA N/ /A
issguided 7 Tratford park er 17 165 e /A N/ /A
erlands Tox and CUSLOMS | g ppingaiensy/Douane, Postbus 3070, 6401 DN HEERLEN, The Nesherlands 81128 A /A /A
Caforna State Treasurer Catiforia State Treasurer, 915 Capiol Mol Sacramento, CA 95814 as8.318 wiA /A WA
| > Depattrment o Treasuy - Vakous 1500 penneytana Avenus, NW Washington, D.C. 20220. 1588745 NA NA A
ru!g Depariment of Treasury - varlous 500 pensyivania Avenue, NW Washingtan, D.C. 20220, 659,083 N/A NA N/A
[Outstanding efunds te 79644 Sce schedule B1 - Consumer Crditors 3083362 N/A NA /A
Eplovess - preferential esiors 87 |5 senedule 81 Employees 1657 N [ n/a
plovees - unsecured calms 87 see schedule 81 Employees 508,193 NA NiA /A
aaepanELLTD 2 APPARELLTD Unit 62 15T HH GB cou 3,305 [ N/A 7
[anomier ook [ANOTHER LOOK 188 DERBY STREET MANCHESTER MB 8RY Josnna@snother-look.net 287 /. W/ /A
sRavano 4 PANCRAS SQUARE LONDON N1C 4AG GB Lioyd Ridgewaybravado.com 6227 N/ WA WA
cHanms eastion LT CHARMS FASHION LTD 173-1 MILL ROAD 20508 A [ /A
VALBONNE TA CINTAMANI LINGERIE _[VALBONNE TA CINTAMANI LINGERIE 54-55 Ma 801 GB O com o83 WA /A N/A
lerre ™ v swe: 0 FoREST w67 1Ty x 175 A WA WA
oiFFusE UK LTD DIFFUSE UKLTD 342 oK rs7a79 /A NA w/A
Swagger Ltd o Moku Swagger Ltd t/a Moku 18-20 GROVENOR STREET MANCHESTER M1 7)1 SID@MOKU.CO 2001 /A N/ /A
F1GA STORE (TD FIGA STORE LTD 1a & 8 Leic 283539 N/A wa N
IMPULSE FASHION ACCESSORIES | IMPULSE FASHION ACCESSORIES 14-18 B193HT GB com son N/ N/ N
Ukt UKLTD 21 KOSPITAL STREET 819 3EGB 12,662 A WA wA
R FAMOUS TA MisS TRUTH R FAMOUS TA MIS5 TRUTH 36-38 GORST s o807 N/ N/ /A
[KULT FASHION /A NO DOUBT SHOES | KULT FASHION T/A NO DOUBT SHOES 95/103 UNIT 15 BROUGHTON TRADE CENT SALFORD M7 1UH GB accounts@nodoubtshoes.com 5337 N/ /A [
STANDARD fEANS LTD STANDARD IEANS LTD 10927 A /A /A
rReno up LD TREND UP LTD 14 UNIT 4 CHEETWOOD POINT MANCHESTER M8 BAQ GB trendup@hotmallco.uk 33,608 N/ N/ /A
MOGUELAND LTD MOGUELAND LTD 352 BROUGHTON STREET 531268 s32.450 NA A N/
PURE FASHION CLOTHING PURE FASHION CLOTHING 173 UNIT & THE POINT 6a72 NI /A /A
ray.m T.RY. LTD 96 HALSTEAD ST LEICESTER LES 3RD_ [RFAN.ADAM@TRYLTD.COUK L9 A N/ N/
[wiispernG smi D WHISPERING SMITH LTD 61 GREAT DUCIE STMANCHESTER M3 1AR GB sward@whisperingsmith.com 50,686 A /A NA
o [CONTINENTAL TEXTILES (MCR) LMITED UNIT G LONGFORD TRADING ESTATE M0 Ge uk 36,866 N/A N/ N/
PAMELA MANN LTD PAMELA MANN LTD 46 UPPER BOND STREET LEICESTER LELO 1R)  Accounts@pamelsmann.co.uk s i /A n/
NPW TA VIVONA BRANDS NP TA VIVONA BRANDS 3 WARPLE WAY LONDON W3 ORX Finance@vhvonabrands.com N N/A /A /A
aciuriro QCHUKILTD 27 COPDALE ROAD LEICESTER LES 4FG GB QUIUKLTD@HOTMAILCO.UK . /A N/A /A
= 18 % WA /A A
PERFECTION BEAUTY BRANDS LTD | PERFECTION BEAUTY BRANDS LTD UNIT 6 SPRINGVALE BUSINESS CENTRE SANDBACH CW11 3HY karen@perfection-beautybrands.com 2 N/A N/A N/A
BoaRDMANS RED BANK MANC e L0 N/ N/ /A
JADE LAND ENTERPRISES LTD JADE LAND ENTERPRISES LTD 54 UNIT 1 COMMERCE HOUSE MANCHESTER M8 BHF GB JADELANDS8@YAHOO.CO.UK 1,080 N/A N/A N/A




T/A LIVESEY SHOE /A UVESEY SHOE 205 HoUSE BB47PAGH 17D.COUK a6 N/A N/A N/A
BARRY M COSMETICS [BARRY M COSMETICS 1 81TTACY LONDON NW7 184 i 815 N/A /A N/A
HOT HOUSE PARTNERSHIPS LTD [HOT HOUSE PARTNERSHIPS LTD ATLAS MILL BRIGHOUSE HD6 165 ACCOUNTSRECEIVABLE@HOT-H.CO.UK N A N/A A
CAUFORNIAN STITCH LTD [CAUIFORNIAN STITCH LTD 449 THE OLD EXCHANGE HINCKLEY LE3 OWD GB GALEC2 com 117,952 N/A N/ N/A
70 FasHION FaiZ TOP FASHION FAIZ 97 EVINGTON VALLEY L uk 1,766 WA N/A N/A
{ISK FASHIONS LTD) 59 DERBY HOUSE M8 8HW GB 266,050 N/A N/A N/A
DIFFUSE HONG KONG [DIFFUSE HONG KONG 34 com 558,630 N/A /A N/A
asc A & C HANGZHOU 310017 CN il.cao@ac-cofna.com 10,403 WA N /A
op LD P LTD 3 ROOM 2421 WANDA PLAZA GUANGZHOU 511442 CN VISHNU@DPLTO.NET 038,811 /A WA NA
LaFINA [LAFINA 60 LAT M 11/F BLX 3 CAMELPAINT BLDG KOWLOCN 993077 HX wi@enrilen.com 2260721 /A N/A N/A
] ummeD el uMmED 23000 CN 3696 /A /A /A
BESTIN BEST IN 122 SUITE B 12F RITZ PLAZA KOWLOON 999077 HK sales@best-in.cn 453,678 NIA NIA N/A
e TTP NO.18 INDUSTRIAL 8TH ROAD TAICHUNG 412 LISAB8778218©163.00M A N/A NiA N/A
A 229,974 N/A NIA N/A
wora [ wova 63 Foshan ciry v 523000 s /A NIA NA
coFNA coLTD (COFNA COLTD 82 JIAQ) ROA HANGZHOU 311122 CN JELLY1113@COFNA.COM 2746 N/A N/A /A
SASS & BELLET/ARIB Stone LTD | SASS & BELLE T/A RIS Stone U 130-135 BATTERSEA BUS). C sau 5347 WA /A N/A
MERLOT TEKSTIL [MERLOT TEKSTIL 7 PRESTWICK CLOSE $K102TH 312,085 /A /A A
B aase 8 BASE 93 UNIT o COMHK 25,557 NA /A N/A
BISMILLAH CLOTHING Bismitan Colony 2 Raja 101016 /A N/A N/A
PERILEGWEAR LTD TD UNIT 12 KESTREL COURT BB115NA GB an7 N/A N/A N/A
(UNIQUE KNITTING INTL GARMENTS ~[UNIQUE KNITTING INTL /L KORIAN, 5,500 /A [ N/A
(Global Shirt box tndis Private Lt [Global Shirt box India Private (1d 801 No1 Star Hub port Road B N/A N/A N/A
MEESHA GRAPHICS LTD MEESHA GRAPHICS LTD 37 ORCHARD STREET LEICESTER LE1 3UG GB sunny@meeshagroup.co.uk 285 NA NIA NA
(GRAND APPARELS DESIGNS |GRAND APPARELS DESIGNS 807 HARBOUR CRYSTAL CENTRE 100 GRANVILLE ROAD 0000 HK mgpo@grandapparels.com 2501 A NIA N/A
PER scewT LD PER SCENT LTD CHURCHILL POINT 18LGB 21228 NA N/A /A
inntitte Ltd T/A Skyland Inntitle Ltd /A Skyland M8 301 GB K 134,897 A N/A N/A
Unlt 12F Wing O Plaza 0000 HK karan.chugani@emsonscn.com 300,769 N/A NIA NA

330,769
inocan Trading CoLtd Sinocan Trading CoLid 33 Room 1407 310004 CN . NA NIA N/A
Holding Ltd International Holding Ltd 16F Flat AM 16118 Fa Yuen Street 995077 HK phllipyang@kf-garment.com 200325 NA NjA N/A
Post Fashion Fam Post Utd 1:4 Argyll Street London WIF 7LD G8 accountspayzble@postfashion.co.uk 87352 /A N/A /A
Nails Inc timited ails inc Limited 19-23 Grosvenor Hill London WK 30D salesinvoicing@nailsinc.com 2 /A N/A N/A
Kwikjersey Ltd ersey 416 GB riiwan | 1,360,378 A N/A N/A
Apsara Siiks Apsara Silks 37 Bharath Sir, Bangatore M.V. w07 NA N/A N/
oM) 14 523770CN .com 2605 N/A N/A N/A
oiFFusE FOB - UsD 405NO 1 TWENZHOU CN Sand) 418,837 N/A NA N/A
Rivertand Riverland 130 WING LOK STREET SHEUNG WAN CN Nancyzhang@rivertand.co 185,002 WA /A N/A
RIALTO DESIGNS LTD RIALTO DESIGNS U N LEICESTER L€19 4XT TO-DESIGNS.COM 0,862 N/A N/A N/A
128 Navigation LE13UR GB k ™ /A /A N/A
Fashlon City Fashlon City 8 Rue de 1a hale Aubervillers 93300 FR chen_felty@yahoo.fr 5507 NA NIA N/A
ger Ray nger Ray KT138AE * 338 N/A NA NA
Loreal Uk Lid LOreal Uk Ltd Road W 8AZ GB belind 3414 NA N/A WA
Sunprofit Fashton Co Ltd sunprofit 21 Blocl 8 Kowloon HK hk 5050 NA N/A NA
Halyan Xingyuan Garment Cottd  {Halyan Xingyuan « NA N/A /A




1,552

sTvLewise 1o srviewise: D 88268 com 2202 WA w/A N/A
o FASHION €O corTDa1828UND ARER 510165.CN om sa0520 [ WA [
Grafton Umited Relay hB77 5T GB X 324 NA NA /A
Trade Trade 347 Bk No 7 o~ w576 NA WA /A
[skinny AN UK LTD SKINNY TAN UK LTD 27 LONDON WCIN 3AX GB 87 NA [ N/A
(CAPRIFASHION (CAPRI FASHION BARNFIELD THE APPROACH M378X 68 u 2067 /A NA N/A
DANIELLE GROUP PLC DANIELL DANIELLE HOUSE M239GP JANET. .com 1267 NA N/A N/A
[ARP MIDDLE EAST GENERALFZE [ARP MIDDLE EAST GENERAL FZE 261 WESTWOOD COLONY LAHORE 54000 PK caroline@rosecarthint.com 1052 WA N/a /A
PoETIC 8RANDS LTD POETIC BRANDS LTD UNIT 4 IMPERIAK WAY WATFORD WD24 41H GB ARUN@POETICGEM.COM 31330 [ afa aa
oy UKEILtd Coty UKE! Lid BRADFIELD ROAD EUREKA PARK ASHFORD, KENT TN254AQ GB Sofla_Mosquera@cotylnc.com 5 NiA /A /A
vesTo VES TO 1 FILAMENT, THE LIGHT BULB LONDON SW18 4GQ megan@vesto.com j NiA NA NA
PAIME TRIMS LONDON LTD PriE 70332 NN100SY 25,207 A NA /A
o LTD 90 YORK WA KINGS PLACE 6TH FLOOR LONDON N19AG cerys.haynes@boots.co.uk 18 NiA N/A /A
coum coum ROAD N3 LIUGUNG YIWU CN HANNAH@SHARON?.COM 972 N NIA /A
[ EwELLERY woRLD LTD IEWELLERY WORLD LTD 31 KING STREET WEST REEDHAM HOUSE w3 201 uk 201 A WA [
[IUICE T/A GUSTO TELECOM 1UICE T/A GUSTO TELECOM SOLUTION LT 10 HASLEMERE WAY BANBURY OX16 SRW sophie@Juke.co.uk NJA N/A n/A
soumon T 2
BEBE CLOTHING (UK} LTD BESE CLOTMING (UK) LTD BEBE HOUSE DUKESWAY TEAM VALLEY op2GB 102259 [ NA A
vora-vo 1 v 17 lee@yoka-yo. 28 NA wA [
orp USD 18KM AWWIEN ABAD ROAD SIMBLE PUR DASKA SIALKOT PO 51010 PX debitnotes@rasecarthint.com 99,067 NA wa /A
NO NAME APPAREL LTD NO NAME APPAREL LTD LEICESTER LES aPH To.com 75 NA /A NA
HAIRBURST HAIRBURST 4TH YORKSHIRE ssH a1 Na NA NA
[The Souventr Collection The Souvenr ¢ ot WDG 3AN <ok 1501 NA NA NA
BLOCKF LYNDHURST ROAD ASCOT ASCOT St SFE 103 NA NA NA
CARTER BEAUTY CARTER BEAUTY 68 PATRICK STREET DUN LADGHAIRE DUBLIN A9 WK37 hello@carterbesutycosmetics.com 1408 NA NA N/A
M & SOFIA M & SOFIA VIA VOLTURNO PRATO 50019 1T " 100 NA NA /A
Wi w'"m [WIN WIN /A ACCESSORI ROOM 201 18T T N oM 3 NA N/A N/A
Pmmaﬁgzﬁmnm ESTHER GUEEN 45 AV VICTOR HUGO BAT 252 01 NA NA N/A
FENG Y1 SARL XIN FENG YUN FENG Y) SARL XIN FENG YUN 53 RUE DE LA KAIE COQ AUB com 20 A NA N
UMD o 179 GREEN LANE RD LEICESTER LES 4PD_ MIDCORSETRYUK@AOLCOM 1 NiA WA NA
seav sporTs Gap SPRY SPORTS GBP 18KM AIMEN ABAD ROAD SIMBLE PUR DASKA SIALKOT PO 51010 PK debitnotes@rosecarthint.com 8137 NiA NA N/A
Papaya tingerte Ltd Papaya Lingerle Ltd v 1 Ripley 64LGB sea7a NA A /A
LUCENT PRODUCT INC. LUCENT PRODUCT INC. FLOOR 4 BUILOING A 7 PARK ¢ 10125 NA A NA
Feeling Style Fecling Styl Hale Coq Aubenill 10 NA N/A N/A
£55 VR APPARELLTD €55 VEE APPAREL LTD UNIT 38 ABBEY MILL £ 5nHi GB ve 310300 /A wia /A
POST FASHION FOB POST FASHION FOB ISTANBUL WORLD TRADE CENTR B1 BLOCK YESILKOY - BAKIRKOY ISTANBUL TURKEY 297-295 TR eccountspayable@postfeshion.co.uk 16,080 NA NA NA
|1conic ondon (Holdings) t1d conic London 12 floor2 GARDENS LONDON WC2N4LE ann@konktondoninc.co.uk 2430 NA WA NA
Penipride - FOB Penipride - FOB 201 CHUNHAN SOLITH RDAD 7F XINTIAN E-COM BUILD YIWN ZHEJIANG 322000 CN deepak@penlpride.co.uk 45,608 A /A /A
ASK TRADING LTD [ASK TRADING LTD 50 TRINITY WAY HESTER M3 76X GB ™.C0.UK 10083 /A NA n/A
'DHAKA BANGLADESH 1206 8D - 181880 /A NA /A
[TRUTH APPAREL LD TRUTH APPAREL LTD 14 LYON ROADD JANAY. 26N GB NET 330,613 WA NjA /A
AsHAR o v JARRANWALA ROAD ASHAR TOWER FAISALABAD SALMAN@ASHAR-TEX.COM 105 /A NA wA
YOUCHSTONE RETAIL LTD RETAILL 1 SOF GB ANITE com 122,506 NA nja /A
EAST TYNDALL ST THE MALTINGS C LES CF24 SEA .COM o7 N/A N/A N/A
PROTEIN WORLD prOTEIN HACK AH NIA NA W




THE FLAT LAY COLTD

THE FLAT LAY CO LTD 14 COURT 702 0 159 N/A NjA N/A
BEYOU TOGETHER UMITED BEYOU 251 HOLLY LANE 824 9LE GB CO.UK 1210 N/ NiA N/A
Diffuse FOB - GBP Diffuse FOB - GBP ROOM402 N1 ZHEN OU ROAD HAI DISTRIC WENZHOU  SANDY.NI@DIFFUSEFASHION.CO.UK 1915 N/A N/A N/A
| SWAGGER LTD FOB |SWAGGER LTD FOB 651A CHORLTON M21 268,227 N/A N/A N/A
H GAVENTA LTD H GAVENTA LTD LONDON N1 SLL 8362 /A NjA N/A
inox FOB 1nox FOB P172 HILAL ROAD SHALIMAR ABAD PK TD.COM 624,326 A WA NA
[Ann summers LT Ann Summers R3 0GG so1 /A N/A N/
Rex . 11 Kalamu 18 SHL * 354 WA N/A N/A
Vetements TFC Express InC [Verements TFC Express INC 24 39 C 28,029 N/A N/A N/A
FIRST JIAM FIRST 1AM 2 ROBINSON r " N/A N/A N/A
Bubbte T Cosmetics Ltd Bubble 7 C: 18roadbent Close Highgate Londan N6 SIW 214 WA N/A N/A
MALLOWS LIMITED MALLOWS LIMITED 2 KINGFISHER HOUSE THE P cne 1,613 WA N/A N/A
™ 2 /A /A N/A

Bondi Sands Europe Bondi Sands Europe 61-67 Old Strect 3rd Floor London ECIV 9HW  accountsreceNable@bondisands.co.uk 282 /A /A N/A
[sMUG Retall Ltd The Byre Chi Nutfield .COM 337 N/A N/A N/A
MX Sons Pvt Ltd MK Sons Put Ltd 2KM FAISALABAD 38000 PX asad. 350 NA N/A NiA
FREEDOM BRANDS CORP FREEDOM BRANDS CORP 10960 Wilshire Blvd Suite 2200 Los Angeles CA 80024 support@freedombrandscorp.com 2217 A NIA N/A
d trading 2 Myrtle Grove MII m co.uK & /A NIA N/A

s7aR sHOES STAR SHOES 11 GROVE STREET MANCHESTER M7 2Y2. starshoes_Md@hatmail.com 8 N/A N/A N/A
Maxonn Maxonn 41 Capl X26 0E7 ¢ 1032 N/A N/A N/A
10N VISION LIMITED 1N VISION LIMITED 42 Warkshop 407 Remex Centre Wong Chuk Road HK adele®k-onvision.com 193 N/A N/A N/A
54 Destgner Partums 54 Designer P y 024 716 210 N/A N/A N/A
STYLEWISE UK LTD - LANDED STYLEWISE UK LTD - LANDED ASHBURY WORKS GORTON ROAD POTTERY LANE MANCHESTER M12 SAD GB finance@stylewise-ltd.co.uk 2208 NA /A N/A
Xchange Fashlon Ltd ud LES aNN X 21 Na N/A N/A
Innthle Ltd T/Skyland FOB innuite Ltd k 154,786 NA N/ N/A
BISMILLAH USD BISMILLAH USD Near 196 Dry East Faisalabad PK 1,645,156 NA N/A N/A
il y Rd Worsley M28 21X o N/A N/A N/A

ity shaes FOB UsD City sh usp Wille LEST 1TU GB 5260 WA /A N/A
D D unit 12 s 8,503 N/A N/A N/A

Postery AB 14 Cather ™ N/A /A N/A
KL GENERAL TRADING LLC KIL GENERAL TRADING LLC OFFICE 802 CK A PORT SAEED AE K 86,016 N/A N/A N/A
Venture Blue Ltd Veature Blue Ltd Unit 1 Brookside 3UF caleb, X 107 N/A N/A N/A
sianying Kaitting h lalan Town Xinhui District C! 1380 NjA N/A N/A
2unGo pre o ZILINGO PTE 1TD 20 Bendemeer Road Singapore 338914 Sheetalmalhotra@ilingo.com 28713 N/A /A N/A
51O EMONE LTD SHOP EMONE LTD FLAT 5 186 BRICK LANE LONDON E1 654 mollyedgess@live.com . NjA /A N/A
WG GB w687 N/A /A N/A

FAUU COSMENICS LTD FRUU COSMETICS LT Kemp House 160 City Road London ECV 2NX. Info@fruurskin.com 1,080 /A /A N/
sTvLEwnse ukLTD - FoB STYLEWISE UK LTD - FOB ASHBURY WORKS GORTON M125AD GB 2189 /A N/A /A
HARRY AND OLIVER HaRRY 7,660 N/A N/A N/A
o o E63PP 7,568 N/A N/A N/A

[ TURNER BIANCA PLC TURNER BIANCA PLC BELL MILL CLAREMONT STREET OLOHAM OL8 381 re@tumer-blanca.com 6 N/A N/A /A
SABICHI HOMEWARES LTD SABICHI uBs 7D gl ™ N/A NA N/A
LXR CREATE LXR CREATE Flat 6 Wharf Bridge Court 2 Stubbers Green Road ALDRIDGE WSSBDF GB brereate@gmai.com 2816 N/A N/A N/A
KYLAND COMPANY UIMITED KYLAND COMPANY LIMITED ROOM A2, 9/F. CHEUNG KONG FACTORY B 6 CHEUNG YEE STREET, KOWLOON HK annelst@kyland.com.hk WA N/A N/A




cHarioTe GRoup LD [CHARLOTTE GROUP LTD SUITE C LEVEL 7 WORLD TRUST 50 STANLEY STREET CENTRAL HK Heng.in@nineninek com 75,885 [ /A /A
v ™ evissa TD 438 CHURCHGATE 240 FLOOR L 16,040 /A /A na
Retish AGENCY RELISH AGENCY 20 MANVERS STREETBATH _ kate sul@elhagency.com a0 /A na n/A
renoa ot cou TOWER HONG KONG H kelly@tenorinternationat.com 651 N/A /A /A
HANGZHOU IN-CHOICE HANGZHOU IN-CHOICE Flat 15 Buiding A, O o 33508 njA /A /A
NoRwEST umTeD NoRwesT UEPARK 615-617 TAI NAN WEST STREET, CHEUNG HK sanjeev.sharma @osgindia.in 15620 /A /A /A
SUNNYUIFE UK EUROPE LTD SUNNYLIFE UK EUROPE LTD 10 John Street, London WCIN 268 3992 [ NjA [
saLuza ExpoRTS SALUZA EXPORTS E29/30 SITE C UPSIDC INDIA. [N Isdind@gmall.com 15392 NA /A /A
m;';:;" W LEATHER PRODUCT 188 Lanjlang Rd, Alfport R, China _ financlal01 @} a2 N/A N/A N/A
REED AND PICK (MPEX PYTLTD REED AND PICK IMPEX PVT LTD OPP .T.1, G.T. ROAD, PANIPAT, HAR IN balbir@reedandpick.com 1061 [ NiA /A
PvTITD PVT LTO Shrl Ram Marg, Near Indo Banquet Ha {Haryanal, indt i 23 NA [ N/A

SPRING NEAR EAST spi pring MigColtd Yol Cad. Defne Sok. No:3 K2, 34 MAH, VEDAT TR seza yimaterler@springne.com 1010 NA [ /A
MEMBERS ONLY CLOTHING COMPANY | MEMBERS ONLY CLOTHING COMPANY UNIT B1 SUTTONS BUSINESS RM138DE TR NET wats wa NA /A
L inTeRioRs HILL INTERIORS Hill House, Oakiree, Bumneston, Bed  carla@hilinterlors.com 3050 nA A NA
61 Fastion LD (GT FASHION LTD UNIT2, 1 STREET, N 2032 A WA N/A
vusn VUSH Level 1 East, 170-180 Buckhurst St South Melbourne, VIC, 3205, Austrel AU fa@vushstimulation.com 503 N /A u/n
GUVEN KARACA OIS TIC. VE SAN. A.S [ GUVEN KARACA DIS TIC. VE SAN. A.S COBANGESME MAH. SANAYI CADDES! NO: isah. 18,385 N/A N/A N/A
SAIDE TEKSTIL SAN. TC. AS. SAIDE TEKSTIL SAN. TIC, A.5. MERKEZ MAH YALKIN KORES CAD 34197 ser " 10,39 N /A n
O Time Vendor Account-HMREV | one Time vendor 3 Road BN12 4XH Worthing 152 njA /A [
e e yendar Account-BRAND | g Time Vendor Account - BRAND DEFENCE PA Office No. V. Rond Andhed (W) 1,000 [ N/a NA
o e Ve - one: LIAMS MANCH 2 y 8L32N3 3729 NA WA NA
one Time Vendor Accaunt-Aspect 5, House 25-27 Buckingh: London 2087 A N/A NA
one Time VendirFeourt ONTED o R——— s A i o
one 0 [oneTime “HILCo 11 ecav ey 12,000 [ [ /A
f:\::‘z':; Vendor Aecaint> CE T o1ne Time Vendor Account - C & C LAWYERS Avenls da Prala Grande No 753, 3-5 Floars Macau SAR China 001 N/A NA NA
0n¢ Time Vendar Account- CANTELD |1 Time ONSUL : Prior PL7SEB Devon 12137 N/A NA /A
one Time Verdar ccourt- OWIED [ o e onsur . S ——— o o wia e
One e Vendar Account-CEC o sct Vo d 759,3-5 Floors Macau SAR Ch s /A A wa
One Time Vendor Account-SS8C | one Time Vendor Account - SS&C Intralnks ne. 622 3rd Ave 10th Floor NY 10017 200 /A N/A N/A
One Time Vendor Account - SSBC o, 11me vendor Account - $5&C intralinks,inc. 622 3rd Ave 10th Floor NY 10017 20892 N/A /A /A
One Time Vendar Account-35&C | one Time vendor Account - SS&C Inralnks inc. 622 3rd Ave 10th Floor NY 10017 28,658 /A NA /A
One Time Vendor Account - Tise | One Time Vendor Account - Tie HeNetla Court Block B 3rd Fioor Les Echelons 5t Peter Port GY114R Guernsey w00 [ N/A /A
One Time One Time 12th Floor Nea Ch M14ET Manchester 0,500 NjA NA /A
one Time One Time 198 n/A nn N
one Time One Time - OGIER 44 Esplanade St Heller JE4 SWG Jersey 61 NjA /A /A
G Time Vendor Account™ P Huddersfield 168 N/A NA W
One Time Vendar Account - METE&r [one Time vendor Account - Mercer Umied Tower Plsce West ECIR 58U London 1250 /A [ N
one Time Iportpleln 22 3045 Nethertands 2450 [ /A /A

One Time Vendor Account - D4R one Time Desud fein 22 3045 AP Rotterdam Netherlands 2,50 [ NA NA
One Time Vendor Accoint-Desuch T, e Airportpleln 22 3045 Nethertands 2250 NjA N A
[One Time Vendor Account -Desuca o i fein 22 3045 AP Rotterdam Netherlands 1912 /A NA [
one Time one Tth Floor, 1 New York 141D 6372 /A N/A /A
[One firteVendor Account - SSEC | one Time Vendar Account -SS& tntralnts, In. 622 3 Ave 10th Floor WY 10017 25,658 NA NiA N
[one T Vendor Accaunt-35EE | one Time Vendor Accaust - S ntalinks ne. 622 3 Ave 101h Floor NY 10017 20002 wa Nin [




[Gre Time Vendor Account - S54C

one e One Time Vendor Account - SSEC tralinks, Inc. 622 3rd Ave 10th Floor NY 10017 200 /A NA N/A
one: one 7ih Floar, 1 e M14KD L2 /A NA w/
intercity Technology Lid M01108 | interclty Y41 MD11084 101114 v 107 GB sarah technol a3 [ [ N/
v DA9 95T 6B i [ NA /A

Mainenti UK Lta [Malnett] UK Ltd Oxnam Road Jedburgh TDB 6N GB Jackle gibson@mslnet.com o135 /A /A [
Eon Uk pic £ON UK 51 GB Emal . n/A N/A NA
ALERT LOGIC UK UMITED ALeRTL 34 London W15 4NG GB 730 /A N/A NA
EUTE MODEL MANAGEMENT ELITE MODEL MANAGEMENT 3.5 STREET London N1 SLQ.GB 6480 nja /A N/
|cauowars AL k122168 137 N/A /A NA
o w01 Lond o1z /A /A NA

Peoplevox PeopleVox 1 FORE STREET London EC2Y SE_accounts@peoplevx.co.uk 10,000 /A /A W/
frwirm compaNy [rwr COMPANY 42 THE ACADEMY Dublin 2 € adoyaoen@twitter.com 184 /A i A
FLY CHAIN LTD CHAINLTD hain L Bradford BD4 65G GB Sales Ledger@Advancedsapplychain.com 26 /A /A N/A

e BEANs Group e m c 138,35 /A NA MA
CATHEDRAL LEASING £TD CATHEDRAL LEASING LTD Tamworth 677 5PA j /A NIA [
NURTURE LANDSCAPES NURTURE LANDSCAPES SURREY GUZ06LQ GB INFO@NURTURELANDSCAPES.CO.UK o A NA [
coMPLY DRECTLTD COMPLY DIRECT LTD The 01 3nE 3,306 /A NA /A
CREATIVES AGENCY LTD CREATIVES AGENCY LTD 5-7 New Road 1 X 2520 N/A /A N/A
oecorTe DELOITTE 150 The Pi ™ 15791 N/A N/A N/A
o WD ont R 3088 68 80,537 N/ N/A /A
onL s |on w2y West Road Hounslow TWA 615 GB rpu.cash@dhl.com a7 na N/ [
AWIN GBP (digital window) AWIN GEP (digial window) 2 STH LOOR London ELW 1¥N G8 London-temitances@awin.com 27165 /A NiA A
DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES LTD | DIGITAL MEDIA 7 57/63 1104 6B 5020 /A N [
DiRECT m DIRECT R a0 /A A [
DISTILLED LTD T/A SEARCHPILOT | DISTILLED LTD T/A SEARCHPILOT 51 ECaMLP. 25200 n/a [ A
EATHER DRIVER 122 Ruckl NWI1047R GB X 178 /A NIA /A
€15 PRODUCTIVITY LTO. £1F PRODUCTIVITY LTD. 2 C s 10005 /A /A A
ERINT DIGITAL UMITED epmNT DIGITAL as0 WA /A NA
ETHICAL TRADING INITIATIVE Eriiicat sc 1RSHLGB 11,605 /A /A A
EVENTURA UMITED EVENTURA. tton 815 310G GB 1273 N/ /A [
FASTWAY COURIERS LTD (EURDS) | FASTWAY COURIERS L 2 EFGaIEb 63,090 N/A /A N
Umited u f v V140D GB rrsas N/ /A NA

o TO tmperal House 79-81 Bury BLSSBN GB accounts@fmoutsource.com 11922 /A Nia [

e CHAMBER OF | 5 0ATER MANCHESTER CHAMBER OF COMME eliot house 151 3,499 WA i [
(GOOGLE (RELAND UIMITED vaxr e sag,a14 [ NA [
House Dublin 004 VaX7 1€ Jadwigo.w@oogle.com 1183 W/A /A N/A

(GOTTLIER PACKAGING MATERIALS LTD| GOTTLIE PACKAGING MATERIALS LTD Unit 9 7 wsaz /A /A N/A
6510k (651 UK “Staple Court, 11 stapl Inn Bulld London WCLV 7QH GB support@gsluk.org 1,799 A /A N/A
1 7 0wH GB pe.cok 1200016 [ N/ NA

o DELIVERY NETWORKLTO T/A ™10 0EUIVERY NETWORK LTD T/A YODEL 2nd Flaor Uverpool L3 44F GB Clalre Goldsmith <Cale.Goldsmith@yodelco.uk> 15952 /A /A N
m o y ™ pa o355 [ NA N/A

1COUNT TRAINING 161h Floor 1200 /A N/A /A
Mo (MG 87 The Network Bullding Third Floor London WT 4TP GB modelsaccounts@imgworld.com 33,058 NA /A N/
INSIGHT DIRECT (UK} LMITED INSIGHT DIRECT (UK) LIMITED 1 The Aut 17H 6B 1610 [ WA [




REACH (IS

INTELLIGENT REACH {IST PARTNERSHIPS 235-237 Carlyle House London SW1V 1€J GB billing@intelligentreach.com 27005 N/A N/A N/A

'ADORE MODELS ’ADORE MODELS 113 Studio 219 Awof Studios Manchester M& 73A GB admin@]adoremodels.co.uk 0,058 N/A N/A NA
KICK DYNAMIC [ XICK DYNAMIC 37 don W1T 6AD GB 12,900 NJA NfA N/A
CONSULT TING LIMITED 20 22 Queen TG GB 264,516 N/A N/A N/A

LENI'S MODEL MANAGEMENT LTD LENI'S MODEL LTD SSE. London ECIN 8 12,635 N/A N/A N/A
LTD UNITED LTD Ticket & Membership Services Manchester M16 ORA GB recelpts@manutd.co.uk 1,950 NA NIA N/A

MARSH LTD [MARSH LTD PO Box 3265 Norwich NR? 78H GB Michelle.D.Frary@marshoperations.co.uk 1,045 NIA NfA N/A
wEaco LD [MERCO LTD Studio 504 Birmingham B9 4DF GB Info@mesnd.co 200 NrA N/A NA
MENTION ME [MENTION ME G8 3,550 N/A N/A N/A
METAPACK LTD [METAPACK LTD EC1R 4PF GB N 72,000 N/A NfA N/A
MHR [MHR Ruddington 161 K 30,37 NA N/A N/A
MICHAEL PAGE INT RECRUITMENT LTD | MICHAEL PAGE INT | L¥D 20 3rd Floor 1 1DB GB uk. 4,094 N/A N/A N/A
UMITED MILK London W1T1QD G8 2,631 N/A NfA N/A

MLP LAW LLP 7 Itrincham WA14 1QE GB ke 3,000 N/A N/A N/A
NORTH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS [NORTH 112YWGB k 1,042 N/A N/A N/A
NEVS AGENCY [NEVS AGENCY Regal Hr { London SW3 k 684 N/A N/A N/A
NORBERT LOGETIS |y oragat 1 ND HOUSE 75168 3,236,678 NA NIA N/A
OPTIMIZELY, INC opTimizeLy, INC 631 Franclsco CA 94105 US 35,000 N N/A N/A
PAPERUK.COM PAPERUK.COM 1-6 14213 NfA NIA N/A
PREMIER INN [PREMIER INN 1 Yy WV10 6UH lerir t 539 N/A N/A N/A
Pt ERS LLP 161 £14 950 GB 320,091 N/A N/A N/A
REAL STAFFING [REAL STAFFING 55 "8th Fioor, Clty Place® tondon EC2V 5DX GB remittances@centralservices.co.uk 8,550 N/A NiA N/A
Pise SEARCHB TALENT CONSULTING ] gy sancH & TALENT CONSULTING 1 ECon ene 12685 N/A NA NA
SHARP FREIGHT “the railway 102F 2208 N/A A NA

SHOPFITTINGS DIRECT LTD SHOPFITTINGS DIRECT LTD "Bullding 3, Sultes 11-12" Watford WD188YG tonl.wilsan®missgulded.com 1,085 N/A N/A N/A
| SHRED-IT LIMITED SHRED-IT LIMITED 177 7)Q GB uk. 3333 N/A N/A N/A
|SKYNET WORLD WIDE EXPRESS |SKYNET WORLD WIDE EXPRESS 18-21 "Skynet House," London TW4 60 GB accounts@deltec-international.com 160,319 N/A N/A N/A
SOFTCAT LTD SOFTCAT LTD 71 281,578 N/ N/A N/A
[STORM MODEL MANAGEMENT LTD | STORM MODEL MANAGEMENT LTD "1st Floor, 5 Jubilee Place” Londen SW3 3TD GB accounts@stormmodels.com 3,000 N/A N/A N/A
STYLESCAPE LTD STYLESCAPE LTD 14 FOX COURT GRAYS IN ROAD LONDON WC1XBHN GB accounts@editd.com 22,500 NfA N/A N/A
;I::’:AL:NI EXPERTS LTD/NEMES: | THE YALENT EXPERTS L EN 1 Ne i M23WQ GB 2,232 N/A N/A N/A
oTaL rorauoss/cw ioss 108Hue i £107AGB 1050 /A N/A N/A
TRAFFORD PARK DAIRY DARY Unit e 101 /A /A [
| TRAFFORD COUNCIL I 68Y GB buslr 13 220,047 N/A N/A N/A
[ TO YOU (ASDA} TO YOU (ASDA) toyou k 156,673 N/A N/A N/A
o |u SOLUTIONS LD 14 Basi 0 SW3 1AI GB S0 N/A NA N/A

uNiDAYS (UNIDAYS 2 CASTLE BOULEVARD 17868 o813 WA /A /A
I ngton WASS 4,691 N/A N/A N/A

VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS BUSINESS 1 $935E a7 /A N/A N/A
{WILHELMINA LONDON LTD LONDON U 10010 GB londs 16,015 NJA NfA N/A
| ZONE MODELS |ZONE MODELS 110 New Bond Street London W1S 1EB GB grace@zone-models.com 4,500 N/A NIA N/A
MOZ (FORMERLY STAT) | MOZ (FORMERLY STAT) 704 163 O 1,990 N/A N/A N/A
|reranmenor [RETAILMENOT 301 CONGRESS SUITE 700 Austin 78701 US g.chocheles@rmmn.com 51 /A /A /A
LD 1 Helsinki 130 FI N/A N/A N/A




DELOMTTE EUR

DELOITTE EUR "GATEWAY BUILDING " Brussels B1930 BE sdepestele@deloltte.com 31,668 NA N/A N/A
g ) 1m0 22,112 N/A N/A NA

FACEBOOK FACEBOOK GRAND CANAL Dublin D02 A342 GB AREMEA@(b.com 1,071,278 N/A N/A N/A
| GAZPROM ENERGY (GAS) |GAZPROM ENERGY (GAS) 27 Sth Fioor 36Y 829 N/A N/A N/A
(GOOGLE IRELAND LTD (AUD) ™o vax7 8778 N/A N N/A
(GOOGLE IRELAND LTD (EURO) oLTD vax7 e 121,89 N/A N/A N/A
PLAN.COM PLAN.COM 2ND FLOOR CAPITAL HOUSE Douglas IM1 1AG GB help@plan.com 187 N/A N/A N/A
31020k Lawn 752108 173,001 NjA NJA N/A

aTTRAQT LUIMITED | ATvRaqy umimeD 5w 25,920 NA N/A N/A
[ Awin zanox €UR [Awin 10265 0¢ 59,898 NIA N/A N/A
asendia ux T (GBP) [ Asendia UK LTD (68P) Unit 12 TW4 6NF GB $26,208 NA N/A n/A
Digrin Dig-tn London N16DR GB neil.ampbell@diginbox.com £,000 NA N/A /A
ink Print Services Ink Print Services 73 4902 N/A N/A N/A
Utd Rossmore CHES 3EN GB 1585 NiA /A /A

Ford Models Ford Madels 11 East 26th Street 1ath Floor NEW YORK 10010 US biling®fordmodels.com 6,651 N/A N/A N/
MOKBEL KING LTD MOKBEL KING LTD 8 7,400 NjA WA /A
wiLL suTToN WILL SUTTON 17 PRIMROSE ROAD L182HE GB WILL@WILL-SUTTON.COM 133 Nja N/A N/A
INSANITY TALENT INSANITY TALENT sumE LONDON W1W 71D GB. 5467 N/A NA N/A
FREE FOCUS LTD FREE FOCUS LTD LONDON SE1 3UN GB. US.COUX 42,490 N/A WA N/A
[ THE TALENT EXPERTS LTD | THE TALENT EXPERTS L70 1 NEMESIS HOUSE, OXFORD COURT MANCHESTER M2 3WQ GB DIANE@NMSMANAGEMENT.CO.UK 1,480 N/A N/A N/A
65 TOTTENHAM COURT 1T7RQ GB ACCOUNTS, oM 10873 /A N/A /A

Mk 4345 LONDON W1T 185 GB. UK 4918 NA N/A N/A
Schades ted Estate RIPLEY OES K 596 N/ N/A N/A
SUPA MODEL supa MODEL 1 LONDON ECYBPD GB CHARLOTTE, coM B NA N/A N/A
vACANCY FILLER VACANCY FILLER 21 LE135%5.GB .CO.UK 13,500 NiA N/A N/A
PRM AGENCY PRV AGENCY 1 GAINSFORD STREET LONDON SE1 2NE GB FIONA@PRM-AGENCY.COM 120 N/A N/A N/A
Exponea Ltd & d 41 € London N1 6DR G 187,485 A /A /A
MERKLE PERISCOPIX [MERKLE UK THREE LTD 10 TAITON STREET LONDON NW1 38F GB Payables. EMEA@merkieinc.com 2812 A N/A N/A
[ AMs FASHIONS LTD |AMS FASHIONS LTD 42-50 ROLLESTION STREET EICESTER LES 35T GB MICKY@AMSCLOTHING.CO.UK 33,01 N/A N/A N/A
Allegls Group Umited Umited Maxis 2 IRT k 5,300 /A N/A N/A
645 Cash Collection 645 Cash C it halt ,, /A N/A N/A
UBERTE LTD UBERTE LTO 2 RIVERLIGHT QUAY LONDON SW11 BAW GB LUCY. HARDING@MISSGUIDED.COM 1,700 /A N/A N/A
o TERRACE LONDON W2 61G GB JACKIE. 1,290 N/A NjA N/A

MM AGENCY GROUP IMM AGENCY GROUP 27 STUDIO 20, £ LONDON NWS 118 GB A .« 5826 3 /A N/
BRITANIA BUREAU BRITANIA BUREAU CMS 4ST GB Emall not on account 1,422 N/A N/A N/A
HALLMARK LABELS & PRINT HALLMARK LABELS & PRINT UNIT 10, OAKWOOD HILL INDUS ESSEX IG103TZ GB SALES@HAUMARKLABELS.COM w0 N/A N/A N/A
Umited w1127 5,182 N/A N/A N/A

Rant & Rave Rant & Rave Raving sa952 N/A N/A N/A
Fresn 114 M29 718 GB Emall not on account 1,509 Na N/A NA

y t y Wigan Wigan WNA QIR GB 735 WA N/A N/A
siater and wyers 5052 C 24 1HL GB daniell x 0 WA /A N/A
CAST GMBH HAT: GMBH 9 MUNICH 80336 DE com 143 N/A N/A N/A

BODY LONDON BODY LONDON 3RD FLOOR FULHAM GREEN, 31AGB coM 575 N /A N/A
CAA-GBG UK LIMITED CAA-GBG UK N2 coM 3a3,622 NA N/A N/A




I THE BLOGGER AGENT LTD

[ THE BLOGGER AGENT LTO 32 GRAND ON BN276L co.uK 4,780 NA N/A N/A
LAUREN MITCHEL [LAUREN MITCHELL 284 SPATAL CHE3SIF 68 com 200 N/A N/ N/A
DENTSU AEGIS 171 STREEY 111436 /A N/A N/A
BECCa BARR o [seccasarn LTD 73 WELLS STREET LONDON W1T3QG GB INFO@BECCABARRMANAGEMENT.CO.UK 5,600 N/A /A NA
MaCSAATEHI SOCIAL LIMITED [M&CSAATCHI SOCIAL LIMITED 36 GOLDEN SQUARE LONDON W1FSEE GB ACCOUNTS@MCSAATCHISOCIALCOM Lsa1 N/a N/A N/A
Founorm FOUNDIT 3 THE VARNISH COUNT: com a9 N N/A N/A
THE GATE FiLms THE GATE FILMS 4 NAVAL STREET MANCHESTER MA6EW GB Emall not an account sam N N/A NA
[TELLIGENCE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS [ TELLIGENCE 12 LONDON EC4A3DW GB d 22,737 /A NiA N/A
(0P TaLENT (OPTIMUS TALENT 61 RODNEY STREET LIVERPOOL L19ER GB PALLEYOFTIMUSTALENT.CO.UK 5500 N/A NiA N/A
| DASH HUDSON INC. DASH HUDSON INC. 1668 FL CANAOA B3J2A2 CA oM 3,167 N/A N/A N/A
| AGENCE INTRIGUE INC. | AGENCE INTRIGUE INC. 438 200 AUE MCGILL SUITE MONTREAL K2Y2G1 CA BILLING@DULCEDODIGITAL.COM 2077 N N/ N/A
14 CROXLEY M25ND GB £COM 6017 NA N/A NA

AwiN AUD AWIN 3 BERLIN 10785 DE Emall 4601 N/A N/A N/A
DROP CITY LTD DROP QITY LTD 114 Fi M502UY GB Ch X 2070 Na N/a N/A
NELLY LONDON INELLY LONDON 103 THE DRIVE HOVE BN36GE GB NELLY_LONDON@OUTLOOK.COM s90 WA NIA NIA
THIS IS SUMMER LIMITED THIS 15 SUMMER LIMITED 58 60 LoNDON c8 oM 6000 /A N/A NA
AnpiGITALLTO ANDIGITAL LTD 1 BELL STREET cOM 585,390 /A /A N/A
LG COMMERCIAL CLEANING LG COMMERCIAL CLEANING 140 SANDY LANE SKELMERSDALE WNBBLH GB PHILIP@IMPACT-CLEANING.COM ™ /A /A A
BRESLOW AND WALKER BRESLOW AND WALKER 767 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK 10017 US Emall not on account 157 N/A N/A N/A
IMAGE LOCATIONS INC IMAGE LOCATIONS INC 2404 SUITE 4F WILSHIRE BLVD A0S oM 3 N/A NjA N/A
VARNISH SOFTWARE AB 8 11329 SE FINA! FTWARE.COM 2357 NA /A NA
Napler Courlers Ltd Napler C: 2 PX98 IE busl 26,655 /A /A N/A
oL 1P ONEST. M260N GB . N/A N/A N/A
UsECURE LTD USECURE L1 HOUSE HANOVER ST M 1444H GB FINANCE@ com 4320 N/A NjA N/A
TeCHTRONIX RSC LTD TECHTRONIX RSC LTD 199A FOG LANE MANCHESTER M206F) GB RJA@TECHTRONIXUK.COM 50 /A [ N/A
(OFFICE ANGELS (OFFICE ANGELS 15T FL7 ST REMIT COUK 2020 NA NjA NA
saraH 0ATES 23 ABBEY FOLD com 2200 NA N/A NA
MARIANNE CAULAGHAN [MARIANNE CALLAGHAN 3 MILLFIELDS c com . /A /A WA
space 48170 SPACE 48 LTD STH FLACS com 6000 NA N/A N/A
DESIREE IUNIVER DESIREE JUNIVER APT 422 909 W NGELES 30012 US Dest 256 /A N/ /A
Kot Kat 11¢h 25350 6B K 1,000 NIA N/A NIA
12 ANGUS 12) ANGUS 32 ISAAC STREET SPRING HILL QLD 4000 AU IZABELLA ANGUS@GMAILCOM 1028 NiA /A N/A
DHL Custo's Involces DHL Custom's Involces Unlt 1, Horton Road, Cofnbrook, h@dhl 64,875 N/A N/A N/A
LONDON BOROUGH OF HACKNEY  |LONDON BOROUGK OF HACKNEY 1 HACKNEY SERVICE CENTRE HILMAN STR LONDON EB1DY GB Emall not on account . N/A N/A N/A
e INCSUITE 350303 SOUTHTSAN s BLL com 45,000 NA N/A N/A

BOLUARE INC BOLLARE INC 8935 .coM 17,539 N/A N/A N/A
SOFIA COELHD SOFIA COELHO RUA SAQ J0AO DE BRITO 512 3 PORTUGAL £100-453 PT SOFIAMCOELHO27@GMAILCOM 3,000 N/A /A N/A
LITEFOX LIMITED LITEFOX LIMITED 2ND FL 1 DAISY STREET 8 0.UK 6 A NjA NIA
Modern wK) Madern 1181 couuk 6320 N/A N/A N/A
Ay Udgett Amy Lidgert 2HW GB o0 NIA N/A N/A
o WATERSIDE .COUK 89 NIA N/A N/A

PINTEREST EUROPE LIMITED PINTEREST EUROPE LIMITED 2ND FL FENIAN ST 21 com 030 n/A N/A N/A
Ruse A SEVEN LMITED RISE AT SEVEN LIMITED 1110 ELLIOTT COURT COVENTRY. B STEPHEN. com 3,000 /A N/A N/A
SELECT MANAGEMENT GROUP seecT WILSHIRE BLVD L us o NIA N/A N/A




REDBRAIN LTD

REDBRAIN LTD DORNA HOUSE TWO SURREY GU249PW GB INVOICING@REDBRAIN.COM

Lo0o /A /A A
158 Returns Lt 58 Returns Ltd 3.04 Grosvenor Hause Telford TF2 STW GB dorster@rebaundretums.com 25076 /A /A N/A
arren UIMITED 117H FLEAGLE TOWER cHEL A CURITY.cOM a0 NA /A NA
[THE LUXE LUST LTD (MUSE AGENCY) | THE LUXE LUST LT (MUSE AGENCY) UNIT 2 12 MUSE THE AGENCY APSLEY GR ARDWICK M126AW GB F@MUSETHEAGENCY.COM 17315 /A /A N/
welton, Bibby & Baron ttd wetton, Bibby & Baron Ltd 1 Quartermaster Road West Wilts Trading Est, Westbury BA134IT B lukehewish@welton co.uk oo na NI A
v SAL 8D, Tudor Viadimirescu 22 Bucurestl RO hany.vanderveen@eu avervdennlson.com 076 A /A WA
MAXWELL BOND LTD MAXWELL BOND LTD EAGLE LAB UNION ALBERT SQ MANCHESTER M26LW GB STEVEN.JAGGER@MAXWELLBOND.CO.UX 10,200 NA /A N/A
veisio Lo VERISIO LTD 71 HIGH STREET CAMBRIDGE C8300D GB KRSZTINA SHUTT@VERISIO.GLOBAL w08 /A /A A
GROUP INC GROUP INC BLYD CALIFORNIA 50056 US JENNIFER@WESTSIDEDIGITALGROUP.COM 367 NA NA WA

BEXLEY BEAUMONT LIMITED BEXLEY BEAUMONT LIMITED GB KARENBEXLEY@BEXL com 1,500 /A /A N/
OLTWORK CONTACT CENTRE TPTYT ] 3R CONTACT CENTRE (PTY) LD 2 SUITE A0OX FROSTERLEY 0224 coza 105,657 /A N/ /A
asendia UK L1d (USD) Asendia UK Lud (USD} Unit 12 Twa x@ssendl u WA NiA /A
Asendia UK Lid (AUD) sendia UK 1 W4 6NF GB s A N/A /A
Rachael Cole o 1750 /A /A /A
Asendia UK Ltd (EURO) Asendia UK L1d (EURO) 68 X713 8AL GB 68,599 /A /A N/A
INSANTY GROUP LLC INSANITY GROUP (1 10202 4TH ALIFORNIA CAS0232 US. 32,600 /A N/ /A
AN UAGE CONNECT LANGUAGE CONNECT LIMITE CHICAGO ORT M3030Q 63 0 /A N/A N/A
sporuGHT AGENCY SPOTLIGHT AGENCY Ul RSKA PLOUVIA 29m /A /A /A
Studio 488 stuio 488 4 K e NjA /A /A
e Heatens 4TH FL ABBOTT HOUSE 15 A /A /A
Lane M2 451 GB 2592 /A N/A /A

WINDFALL LOGISTICS LIMITED WINDFALL LOGISTICS LIMITED 01 WINDFALL HOUSE THE ALOLA GB K 50 [ NA N/
200z c 1002 TECHNOLOGY € 8LYD CALIFORNIA 30212 US ACCOUNTS @ZOOZLOSANGELES.COM 1,056 /A /A /A
120 UPPER ABBEY ROAD KENT DA175AQ GB THINKLIKEKANDIE@HOTMAILTOM 1650 A /A [

G o g e o o wa m [
DOOR & LMITED DOOR 6 LIMITED UNIT L3 TROOON WAY BUSINESS CENTRE LEICESTER LE49HA GB ADMIN@DOORS.CO.UK 300 N/A N/A [
ARGUS FIRE AND SECURITYLTD | ARGUS FIRE AND SECURITY LTD 3 LORD ST WIGAN WN1ZBN GB accounts@argusfireandsecurity.co.uk 2010 WA N/ NA
sTuoio Hio 11D LTD 111 HIGHSTREET MEXTIGB couk 2,900 w/A NI Nn
THE BLUE BEAR PARTNERSHIP LTD | THE BLUE BEAR 0 141 STANWELL Twisaan 2400 nja N/A /A
Uibrary sulte Ltd v 11 Middiesex TW15 10512 N/A /A NA
Eite Labels Elte Labels 21-23 Brunswick St Lelester LEL 2LP GB shaflque@eltelabelitd.co.uk 535 /A N/ WA
nonse eavices | NoRse WN3GHE COUK 5203 /A NjA /A
TCHO LESUE (PAYPALY TCHO LESUE (PAYPAL) 35 RUE DE LA REPUBLIQUE ROMAINVILLE 93230 FA BYLESLIECONTACT@GMAILCOM 50 /A N/A /A
MONSALL ROAD MANCHESTER MAOSFY GB SERVICE@SHERIDANLIFTS.COM L7 /A N/ w/a

avies Tumer & cotd Davies Turner & Co Ltd Station Road Coleshil, West Midlands 846107 GB daveobrlen@daviesturner.co.uk 5323 wa /A /A
PRETTY MANAGEMENTLLC PRETTY MANAGEMENT LLC 1042 MASSELIN AVENUE CAUIFORNIA 90019 US VICTOR@PRETTYMGMT.COM 3,367 /A /A NA
inpost UKL inpost ux t1a 2 118 G % wan /A /A A
1o LD 12 14 ROBERT ST M31LEY 0K 520 /A WA NA

e T e 4 PARK PLACE [ 1,500 /A /A NIA
Molly Glenn Molly Gtenn 4 Eagle & Child Cottages Huyton L X 1500 /A N/ /A
NETNAMES LIMITED NETNAMES LIMITED 5 CHURCHILL PLACE com 126 /A /A N/A
axeneo Lt AKENEO LTD 11 OLD JEWRY LONDON ECZRBDU GB IRINA.PERION@AKENED.COM 61931 /A N/ N/A
PLC 17 PARKSIDE 8 REMITTAN co.ux 0 /A [ /A

) TD 2 10 FLOR 1 UNION HOUSE ALBERT SQUA 231693 N NA N




B1ANCA LANDRAU BIANCA LANDRAU 12100 9002 oM a7 wa /A N/
MARIORIE MOORE [MARIORIE MOORE 292 LODE LANE SOLIMULL B912H com 00 A /A N/
BeTH MCCREADIE BETH MCCREADIE 1 LOCKGATE SQUARE CHARCOAL couk 0 /A N/ /A
inc HoLDINGS GROUP 2005 LIFORNIA 90024 U com 0 /A /A /A
aLssa HOLMES AL1SSA HOLMES 203 THURSTON AVE IDAHO 83203 US A171529@GMAIL COM 20 NA N/ N/
™ CTS LTD 5 MANOR COURTYA WE HPI35RE GB AMAND! ux a5 WA /A N/A

Iing Ltd 1 Seebeek Keynes MKS 8FR GB hel i 8177 NA N/ /A

perxsox (0 PERKBOX LTD 3 7 HERBAL HILL LONDON ECIRSE) GB ACCOUNTS@PERKOX,COM 1327 N N/ N
Davies Turner Duty & VAT Davies Tumer Duty & VAT Station Road Coleshil, B4610T, x ss.212 nA wia [
Promo Tomasz PrOMO TOMASZ TARE BABICE 14 n om s718 wA N/A /A
Davies Turmer Duty & vaT avies Tumer Duty & VAT oleshl, Ba610TGB x . wa /A v/
FacesooK IC. FACEBOOK INC. 1601 WILLOW ROAD CALIFORNIA 94025 US AR@FB.COM 17535 wa /A /A
o [AQUARIUS CREATIVE SCOTLAND LIMITED 3C EARLS GATE BOTHWELL G718BP GB HELLO@AQUARIUSCREATIVE.CO.UK 410 A N/A /A
asco aGENCY LTD FASCING AGENCY LTD 16 MILLBANK VIE 1200 W N/ /A
Tirox LONDON WCZB6NH GB EUROPE_BILUING@BYTEDANCE COM waom [ /A N/
Repat Ltd RepakLtd 1 Clondalkin D22 HW6? (£ e 1630 wa /A /A
(onE sTOP HiRe uMITED (ONE STOP HIRE LIMITED 9 CHORLEY WEST BUSINESS PARK CHORLEY PRY3PL GB T.MIDDLEHURTS @ONESTOPHIRE.COM . WA NI wn
e ZINKTALENT LLC 13603 MARINA FOINTE DRIVE BE35 MARI CAUIFORNIA 90297 US SAMANTHAZINK-TALENT.COM 20208 wa i wa
HELENA CRITCHLEY HELENA CRITCHLEY 8532888 GB om 2400 /A /A [
oG EngRGY LTD (CNG ENERGY LTD 2 VICTORIA AVE HARROGATE HG11EL GB INFO@CNGLTD.COUK 1776 NA N/A /A
7even Utd 12-18 Robert w3 16Y o /A N/A [
™ LTD 50 Kingston Road London GB accounts@mmgmodels com 60 /A nia /A

e TR0 [TT— ——— o w n wn
ienny un JENNY LN 315 10HN ST 315 NEW YORK NY10138 GB JENNYLIN131@GMAILCOM 1078 /A N/ NA
Waste & Resources Action Programme| Waste & Resources Actlon Progromme BlenheimC x o950 /A /A A
ohnsons Consulting Unmited 8Walker Avenue, X sW I- 10700 N/A N/A NA
BROOKE HEWER sr00KE egls PO21 N2 GB w© NIA N/ iR
e pRnces TRUST THE PRINCES TRUST 8 Glade Path 17 N /A /A
emae pususHinG naieo emap puBLl h . TWB 94G 6B o7 [ N/ [
Gvavimo GvAY LTD Unit 1 inwood Tw3 268 GB so73 WA /A A
| MEDIA DOG HIRE LTD Unit 4A 1327 [ /A A
|Roavn priomore R0BYN PRIDMORE TA12 6N GB 15 /A /A [
PAGEBOY PROIECTS Pacesoy Road SW 518 G 20859 [ w/A n/a
zatando s€ zatando sE S 10243 DE Emallnot t 102208 [ /A /A
TEXTILE TESTING TEXTILE TESTING INSITUTE Schiossstelge 1 Boennighefm 74357 DE customerservice@hohenstel 1,890 N/A N/A N/A

[THE CORA THE CORNER 1 WID 3DA 6B C 31310 NA N/A [
PHOCNK TALENT PHOENIX TALENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED 41 Abllty Plsza E8 4DT GB FINANCE@PHOENIXMODELSLONDON.COM 1051 N N/A N/A
SIMPLYHEALTH ACCESS SIMPLYHEALTH ACCESS Waterloo Court, x 20 [ A N
OG INTERNATIONAL GROUP LTD GBP (DG ‘GROUP LTD GBP RM11 1S GB d 289,923 N/A N/A N/A
s ™ EURD |0 1us 6B & . [ /A w/a
aLExss czapsKa [aLxis C2aPsia 32 Quay Street, 1212 Affnlty Iin Manchester 143 5GD GB ask byalexts@hotmallcom 200 wa N/A N
TARA MAYNARD LTD TARA MAYNARD LTD 52 Whitchurch Road Audime CW3 OEE G8 tara _2907@hatmallco.uk 1700 nA N/ N
e SYTE VISUAL CONCEPTION LTD 3 Rotchild srae! L arad@syteat 36,000 /A /A N/
Netson Mil, Bolton 811208 13@outleok: /A N/A /A




THE sociaL cow

651

e soctaL cow 211 Cambustang Road. Unit 30 18R Estate G72 775 GB emma@thesoclalcow.co.uk 50 NA /A NA
[DOCUMENT AND DATA SHRED LTD [DOCUMENT AND DATA SHRED LTD Station Road, Unlt 1-3 SK5 6NO GB louise@documentanddatashred.co.uk a0 NfA N/A N/A
, Smister Lane: 558 1957 NA N/A N/A

FELICITY DUNSTAN FELICITY DUNSTAN 27 Colfe Road SE23 2ES GB felicitydunstan@gmall.com 200 N/A N/A N/A
7037 EC2A3HH GB 166 NA NA A

SYBARITE THE AGENCY LTD SYBARITE THE AGENCY LTD 2 Hellldon Close Suite 61, Cz 1,300 NfA N/A N/A
[GRADIENT EDGE tTD (GRADIENT EDGE LTD 18 Ormeau Avenue, The Ormeau Baths Belfast BT2 BHS IE involces®, 75,600 N/A N/A N/A
 TORQUE PARTNERSHIP LTD  TORQUE PARTNERSHIP LTD 63 Manor Road 107,892 NJA N/A N/A
[EMPINE GROUP LTD [EMPINE GROUP LTD Unlt B ik a3 N/A N/A N/A
™ LTD 60 7th Floor Mikon 16,025 NA /A /A

YOU ARE HOME LTD YOU ARE HOME LTD 24 Hood Street, Sulte 2,05 Jactin H M4 6WX GB anthony@yshservicedapartments.com 5,622 N/A N/A N/A
ATIVYAH MAYALEEKE ATIVYAH 158 WA N/A N/A
| TATIANA COCKBURN-ALDANA TATIANA COCKBURN-ALDANA 94 Nell Lane M21 7DA GB tatlanacockburnaldana@gmail.com 1,500 N/A N/A N/A
JERSEY PoST JERSEY POST Jersey Post Jersey IE1 1AA GB - 29 N/A N/A N/A
GB 500 N/A N/A N/A

10ELY OCEANNA NALS 10ELY OCEANNA NAILS Church Lene w0 /A NA w/n
PARIS KINNEAR PARIS KINNEAR 2 Camp Terrace, 750 N/A N/A N/A
IGH TALENT LTD IGH TALENT LTO 64 High Street, Bedford House Toddington LUS 6BY GB accounts@Ightatent.com 150 NIA NfA N/A
|SCOUT CAST PRODUCE LIMITEQ: |SCOUT CAST PRODUCE LIMITED 7A St Albans Road 1,800 N/A NIA N/A
PRINTIGO LTD PRINTIGO LTD 72 HAZELWELL STREET BIRMINGHAM B30 2IS GB info@printigo.com 160 NfA N/A N/A
23 TD2 Kingly Court W1BSPW GB tnvalct 9,000 N/A N/A N/A

BUAN ROSS BuAN ROSS Ave AtA 1,108 N/A NIA N/A
BROOKE ALCALA [BROOKE ALCALA 7290 Edinger Ave Unit 3121 Huntinglon Beach 92647 US afcatabraoke@gmailcom 158 N/A N/A N/A
| THE SOCIAL PR LTD [ THE SOCIAL PR LTD 10 Jenkin Clos i ik 4,000 N/A N/A N/A
AND MEDIA LTD AND MEDIA LTD Unit 6a Tileyard Studlos, Tileyard N7 9AH GB sarah-jane@titeyardmusic.co.uk 3,000 N/A N/A N/A

RIGHT FIT MODELS LTD RIGHT FIT MODELS LTD 67 SW166PP ~ 1,785 N/A N/A N/A
GIANT Lo GIANT LTD Sulte 2A Blackthorn House, St Paul Birmingham B3 1RL GB billy@weareglue studio 15,300 N/A N/A N/A
JAMIE STEINKE JAMIE STEINKE 215 W Los Angeles 90013 871 N/A N/A N/A
BETTER BET ige Ct Arlingtan 76012 US 5,938 NIA N/A N/A
RACHAEL COLE RACHAEL COLE 13 Northwood Ha3 OSN GB 00 N/A /A /A
JORDAN BONE IORDAN BONE The Garden, Kings Lynn Edward Y 3RZGB 850 NIA N/A N/A
btoNne crowe DIONNE CROWE s a0 /A /A /A
FLAIR MGMT LTD FLAIR MGMT LTD Old College Court Upper Hollyhill Road, Belvedere DA1? 61G G8 info@Rairmgmt.com 3,060 NIA N/A N/A
OLIVIA MARTIN-QUIRK OLVIA- Live 12 6PR K 70 N/A N/A N/A
CLICK THROUGH MARKETING CLiCK THROUGH 604 LIC> ke 38,975 NA N/A N/A
GitySuites Aprthotel CitySultes Aprthotel 16 CHAPEL STREET M3 7GF MANCHESTER GB accounts@cltysultes.com 3,265 N/A NfA N/A
[SHANI JAMILAK SHANI JAMILAH 33 Repton House 12 Royal Ci E162TQGB 750 N/A N/A N/A
o o PLACE LONDON W2 0600 WA NA N/

[SAIE BASS [SADIE BASS 1532 Franciscan Road Tooting SW17 805 GB sadiebass16@yahoo.co.uk 200 N/A N/A N/A
:”‘;"(‘n”‘"““ BRIGHT. Suft F3 Sunley House, Old Approach Totphts Lane, 918G 15990 NA NA N/A
 TOMKINS + CO [ YOMKINS + CO 5 Darmouth Road Republic o Irefand 06 F3C7 IE creditcontrol@tomkins.com 920 N/A N/A N/A
TAKT AGENCY LIMITED TAKT AGENCY 48 ), Mark Toma Gl tland G4 1600 NA N/A NIA
(CAA-GBG NORTH AMERICAINC. | CAA-GBG NORTM AMERICA INC. 121 West 36th Street, Unit 429 10018 US samuelgarcia@caglobalbrands.com an [ /A /A
|warertoaic 6 1o B LTD Angel Ho wvio NA /A /A




RTE HOUSE RT8 HOUSE 160 City Road, Kemp House EC1V 2NX GB finance.uk@nbhouse.com 4207 N/A /A NA
PEPPER CONTENT PRIVATE UIMITED [ PEPPER CONTENT PRIVATE LIMITED Flat Near MCD School 110085 IN 13,888 NjA NA N/A
UNIT 28, THE QUADRANT, ABINGDON 0X14 3¥5 GB dorsa@miebach.com 13,006 N/A N/A N/A

o LTD 91 PRINCESS STREET M1 4HT GB Account: 126 NjA N/A N/A

siERRa Cannon SIERAA CANNON 11725 Espen Ci Fountaln Valley CA92708 S slerracannon39@yahoo.com 92 NjA /A N/A
BRANCH METRICS INC BRANCH METRICS INC 195 PAGE MILL ROAD, SUITE 101 PALA ALTO 54306 US billing@branch.lo o112 NjA N/A N/A
2ND FLOOR BUILDER HSE, MAYORS RD ALTRINCHAM WA2S 9RP GB nccounts@marketingslgnols.com 21,600 NjA N/A NA

rd Foundation 25 Prins Hendrikkade Amsterdam 1012TM NL 5003 NJA NA NA

ud The Haok Lane PO20 K 129 NA NA A

Inbeta Ltd inbeta Ltd Century House Henley on Thames RGS 21T G8 accounts@inbeta.io 3850 N/A N/A N/A
Bewleys Tea & Coffee UK Ltd Bewleys Tea & Coffee UK Ltd Bent ey Ind Est, Bant Ley Rd 4EP 68 * 1219 NjA NA N/A
EUA KITSON ELLA KITSON 30 derton PRE 9PN GB 300 N/A N/A N/A
Contentling B.V. Contenting B.V. Do 1043 AINL 16,408 “N/A N/A N/A
DRESSENSE LIMITED [DRESSENSE LIMITED 30 Balmoral Way Prescot L34 108 GB stylist@dressensellverpool.co.uk 200 /A N/A N/A
REAL WRAP COMPANY REAL WRAP COMPANY UNIT 2 THIRD WAY, HASLEMERE IND. ES BRISTOL BS11 91P GB accounts@realwrap.co.uk ™ N/A NA N/A
IRINA FLORIANA PEICU IRINA ICU ROSA 1110 52116 AT contact. 1955 N/A N/A N/A
ELLA MAE RENNISON 1A mMAE Pasture Farm Burnley BB103RD 380 /A N/A N/A
20 95 s00 N/A [ NA

GIwA 0 'ABOSSEY OKAI, ACCRA B/S4316 GH GIWA@EVOLVEWITHMEAPP.COM 2 N/A /A N/A
Lis. THE AGENCY B.Y LS. THE AGENCY 8.V 13-24 WT Amsterdam 1017 Oasteinde NL elisejade@listheagency.com 8,450 /A /A N/A
LEA LouELLA SMITH LE1LA LOUELLA SMITH S 7 100 /A N/A N/A
NATASHA AHMED [NATASHA AHMED 44 Westmeath LES 65R GB Emall 1400 N/A NA N/A
(COURTNEY HUBBARD |COURTNEY HUBBARD 8 Cambrid, LIADR GB Email 150 NjA N/A N/A
THE BREAD FACTORY MANCHESTER [ THE BREAD FACTORY MANCHESTER 4/5 Medlock Court Openshaw M11 2NB GB Emallnot on account 37 N/A NIA A
MawLYS LanoY IMAILYS LANOY 4 LE CHENE VERT GRANVILLE 50400 FR Emall nat on account 100 N/A N/A N/A
LANA SKYE CAVEN LANA SKYE CAVEN 7 The Grove, Benton Newcastle Upan Tyne, Tyne and Wear NE12 9PE GB Emall not on account 20 /A N/A N/A
uk mw ux LTD Untt & Derriford Business Park Plymouth PL SZ GB Emall not on account 4207 /A NA N/A
|COLL-8 LOGISTICS IRELAND LIMITED | COLL-8 LOGISTICS IRELAND LIMITED Ut 2 Baldone Business Park Baldonnell 022 XK20 IE Emall nat on account 1031 niA Nja N/A
Lota i) LoLa LTD 16 Hortfield Elstree WD6 3JE GB Emall not on account 5,000 N/A N/A N/A
10URNEY FURTHER LTD JOURNEY FURTHER LTD 4 1EG GB Email not t 5,880 /A N/A N/A
[saRE AGENCY [SARE AGENCY 12 Druridge Drive Penketh, Wanington WAS2EF GB Emall not on account a0 NIA N/A N/A
BROWN £LLE UMITED [BROWN.ELLE LIMITED 104 Oxford Strect, STH Floor W1D 1LP GB Email not an account - 1800 N/A N/A N/A
Yerry loglstics kerry logistics 1, Broadoak b MI7 1/W Naomi 1,360,808 N/A N/A NIA
UNISERVE LIMITED Uniserve Limited HALL LANE UPMINSTER COURT ESSEXRM14 1AL CREDITCONTROLEUGROUP.CO.UK 97,25 wa Na N/A
G &) express cas Hastl 14510 N/A N/A WA
great pacific an Ave Buena Park 90620 173 N/A N/A N/A
Namshi Contra with AR a2 n/a NA N/A
Anadea Contra with AR aets N/A WA /A
Shop Direct Contra with AR 22,008 N/A N/A N/A

46,045.225.12




Signature

Date

6th July 2022



COMPANY CONSUMER CREDITORS
{eustomers of clients claiming amounts pald In advance of the supply of g0ods or services, e.g. deposits)

Note BL: The cansumer deposit creditor schedules will be made avallable to other creditors (to enable creditors to colloborate should they wish ) via the password protected creditor portal but will NOT be delivered
to the Registrar of Companies or otherwise put in the public domain. Pleose complete in full as below, with each Name /Addresses and amount owed s would be done for any other creditor.

Details of any security held by | Date security | Value of security

f s Add i N .
Name of Creditor or Claimant Iress (with postcode) Amount of debt £ creditor given £

All Consumber Creditors 3,043,361.54




B2
COMPANY EMPLOYEES
(including former employees)

Note B2: employee / former employee details will be made available to other creditors (to enable creditors to collaborate shauld they wish ) via the password protected creditor portal but will NOT be delivered to the Registrar of
Componies or otherwise put ir the public domain. Please complete in full as below, with each Name /Addresses and amount owed os would be done for any other creditor.

Value of
Detalls of any security held by | Date security |Value of security e o Value of unsecured
3 e

Name of Creditor or Claimant Address (with postcode) Amount of debt . . preferential creditor -
creditor given ditor £

£
Allemployee’s 924,889.55 . 16,756.93 908,132.62




[

SHAREHOLDERS
Nominal amount of Number of shares Amount per share
A i hel
No. Name of Shareholder Address (with postcode) Type of shares held share (£) held called up {£) Total called up (£)

Project Marley Newco Limited 75 Trafford Wharf Road, Trafford Park, Manchester, England M17 1ES Ordinary 1 3 1 3.00

. . PO BOX 437, Kensingtan Chambers, 46/50 Kensington Place, St Relier, .
Missguided Employee Benefit Trust Jersey, JEA OZE A Ordinary 0.01 72 0.01 072
3.72]

ignature L (W ose  Bth July 2022




